DATEN ZU KRAFTSTOFFVERBRAUCH UND C02-EMISSIONEN

Angaben zum Kraftstoffverbrauch und den CO2-Emissionen gemaR WLTP-Testzyklus.

Der tatsachliche Verbrauch und die tatsachlichen Emissionen kénnen je nach Fahrstil von den gemessenen Werten abweichen.

Brand

DODGE

Model

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 1500

RAM 1500 eTorque
RAM 1500 eTorque
RAM 1500 Diesel
RAM TRX

RAM Classic

RAM Classic
Challenger SXT RWD
Challenger SXT AWD
Challenger RT
Challenger Scat Pack WB
Challenger Hellcat WB
Challenger Redeye WB
Charger Scat Pack WB

Charger Hellcat WB

Charger Redeye WB
Durango RT
Durango SRT

Durango Hellcat

Fuel

Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol

Petrol/LPG

Petrol

Petrol/LPG
Diesel
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol/LPG
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol
Petrol

Petrol

Engine
Type

3.0L16
3.0L16
3.6LVE
57LV8
57LV8

57LV8

57LV8
3.0LV6
6.2LVv8
57LV8
57LV8
36LV6

36LV6

57LV8
6.4L V8
6.2LV8
6.2LVv8
6.4L V8

6.2L V8

6.2LVv8
57LV8
6.4L V8
6.2L V8

Max Power

420 Hp/313 kW/425 PS @ 5,200 rpm

540 Hpr403 kWis47 PS @ 5,700 rpm

305 Hp/227 kKWi309 PS @ 6,400 rpm
395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm
395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm

395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm

395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm

260 Hp/194 kW/263 PS @ 5,600 rpm

702 Hp/523kWi712 PS @4,800 rpm

395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm

395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm
303 Hp/227 kW/307 PS @ 6,350 rpm

303 Hp/227 kW/307 PS @ 6,350 rpm
375 Hp/277 kWI380 PS @ 5,200 rpm

485 Hp/362 kW/491 PS @ 6,100 rpm
717 Hp/535 kWi726 PS @ 6,000 rpm

807 Hpr535 kWig08 PS @ 6,300 rpm

485 Hp/362 kW/491 PS @6,100 rpm
717 Hp/535 kWI726 PS @6,000 rpm

807 Hpr535 kWig08 PS @ 6,300 rpm

360 Hp/268 kWi364 PS @5,150 rpm
475 Hp/354 kW/481 PS @6,000 rpm
710 Hp/529 kWIT19 PS @6,100 rpm

Max Torque

636 Nm @ 3,500 rpm
706 Nm @ 3,500 rpm
370 Nm @ 4,800 rpm
556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm

556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm
556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm

556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm
651 Nm @ 1,600 rpm
882 Nm @ 4,800 rpm
556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm
556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm

363 Nm @ 4,800 rpm

363 Nm @ 4,800 rpm
555 Nm @ 4,400 rpm
644 Nm @ 4,100 rpm
889 Nm @ 4,800 rpm
959 Nm @ 4,500 rpm
644 Nm @ 4,100 rpm

889 Nm @ 4,800 rpm

959 Nm @ 4,500 rpm
529 Nm @ 4,250 rpm
637 Nm @ 4,300 rpm
874 Nm @ 4,300 rpm

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Die Informationen werden ohne Gewahr bereitgestellt und kénnen technische und typografische Fehler enthalten. KW Auto behalt sich das Recht vor, Daten jederzeit und ohne
Verpflichtung zu @ndern. Angaben zu Kraftstoffverbrauch und CO2-Emissionen werden regelmaRig aktualisiert.

WLTP CO2
emission

311 g/km
338 g/km
309 g/km
369 g/km

343 g/km
362 g/km

337 g/km
296 g/km
422 g/km
359 g/km
334 g/km

251 g/km

271 g/km
295 g/km
322 g/km
315 g/km
326 g/km

322 g/km
315 g/km

326 g/km
325 g/km
356 g/km
365 g/km

WLTP Fuel
consumption

13.11/100 km
14.21/100 km
13.91/100 km
16.31/100 km
15.21/100 km
16.0 /100 km
14.91/100 km
11.31/100 km
18.6 1/100 km
15.81/100 km
14.7 11100 km
11.0 /100 km
11.81/100 km
13.11/100 km
14.21/100 km
13.91/100 km
14.61/100 km
14.21/100 km
13.91/100 km
14,6 /100 km
14.51/100 km
15.7 /100 km
16.11/100 km

Top speed

173 km/h
173 km/h
173 km/h
173 km/h

173 km/h
173 km/h

173 km/h
171 km/h
160 km/h
173 km/h

[173 kmin
220 kmih

220 km/h
250 km/h
270 km/h
315 km/h
327 km/h

282 km/h
315 km/h
315 km/h

233 km/h
265 km/h
290 km/h

Kerb
Weight

2.438 kg

2438 kg

2368 kg
2444 kg
2539 kg

2.481 kg

2,576 kg

2534 kg

2.815kg

2.497 kg

2.592 kg
1817 kg

1912 kg
1952 kg

2.026 kg
2.080 kg

2107 kg

2.053 kg
2.158 kg

2157 kg

2.518 kg
2.580 kg

2,604 kg

Final Gear
Ratio

392
3.92
321
3.982
3.982

382

3.982
321
3.55
3.92
3.92

3.07
3.07

3.09
3.09
262
262
3.09

262

262
3.09
3.70
3.70
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2025 RAM 1500

Body & Chassis

Seating

Air Bags

Powertrain

Max. Power (KW/Hp @ rpm)
ax. Torgue (Nm @ rpm)
Emission combined (CO2 g/km)*
Fuel Consumption ( L/100 km)*
Type

Tank capacity (L)

Max speed (km/h)

Engine Description
Displacement

Factory Qil Fill

Final gear ratio

Battery

Weight

Kerb weight (kg)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

Gross Trailer Weight (kg)

Body & Chassis

Seating

Assembly plant

Powertrain

Description

Displacement

Cylinders

Max Power (KW/Hp @ rpm)
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm)

Final gear ratio

Max speed (km/h)

Tank capacity (L)

Fuel

Type

Economy (combined, L/100 km)*
Emission combined (CO2 g/km)*
Weight

Kerb weight (kg)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

Gross Trailer Weight (kg)

* WLTP Test Cycle

Tradesman Bighomn Rebel Laram|
6 5 5 ]
6

Hurricane In-line six-cylinder (I-8), Twin Turbocharged, liquid-cooled, direct injection

420 Hp/313 KW @ 5,200 rpm
540 Hp/403 KW @ 5,700 rpm
311 g/km
13.1 /100 km
Petrol
98

173

30L

e

Limited = Tungsten RHO

636 Nm @ 3.500 rpm
706 Nm @ 3,500 rpm
338 g/km
14.2 11100 km
91 Octane
125

165

Pennzoil Ultra Platinum 0W-40 APl SP MS-A0921

392

Group 94R, low-maintenance H7 730 CCA RHO: H7 AGM 80AH 800 CCA

Classic

5/6

15.8

359

2.497

Dimensions
Length (mm)
Width (mm)
Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm}

Open tailgate to ground (mm)

Cargo Length at floor

Cargo width [wheelhouses]

Cargo height

Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)

Head room space — front / rear

Leg room — foot / rear

Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)

Ground Clearance
Approach angle (%)

Departure angle (°)

Break over angle (°) [w/ skid plate]

Ground clearance [w/ skid plate]

2024 RAM 1500

2438
3.500
3.500
Bighorn Rebel Laramie | Longhorn  Limited TRX
5/6 5 5/6 5 5 5
Steerling Heights, Michigan USA
HEMI V8 MDS
5TL 6.2L
8
523 /702
295/ 395 @ 5.600 @6.100
g8z @
556 @ 3.950 4.800
3.92 3.55
173 160
98 (LPG: 100) 125
Petrol 91 Octane
16.3/eTorque 15.8/LPG 15.2 18,6
369 / eTorque 362/ LPG 343 422
2720 2815
3.500
3.500

Dimensions

Body Cab

Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Open tailgate to ground (mm)
Cargo Length at floor

Cargo width [wheelhouses]

Cargo height

Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)
Gross total weight

Max towing capacity (braked)
Head room space - front

Leg room - foot

Head room space - rear

Leg room - rear

Tuming diameter curb-to-curb (m)
Ground Clearance

Approach angle (*)

Departure angle (*)

Break over angle (%) [w/ skid plate]

Ground clearance [w/ skid plate]

DODGE CHALLENGER

Classic

Crew Cab Shoribed Quad Cab Longbed Crew Cab Shortbed Crew Cab Longbed Crew Cab Shortbed

5816
2017
1.970
3797
885
1712
1,687 [1.295]
509
139
3.500
3.500
1.041
1.041
1.014
881
14.10

198
255
20,6

222

1500

All Trims:

5916
2034
1971
3672

881
1711
1687 [1.295]
543
14.10
1.038 /995
1.040 /903

14.10

188
206
194 [16.8]

222 1 [209]

1500

5814 5916
2084 2084
1973 1971
3569 3672
875 872
1.937 1711
1687 [1295] | 1.687 [1.295]
545
14.10
3.500
3500
1.038
1.040
995
903
1410
18.9 19
25 249
19.5[17.5] 19.9[17.8]
221 [208] 222 [209]

RHO

5.936

2235

2.079

3.686

983

1.711

1687 [1.295]

1500

6.142 5916
2084 2235
1971 2055
3.989 3686

871
1937 1711

1687(1295] | 1667 [1.295]

543
1038
1.040
995
903
1.040
995
903
147
189 302
249 235
18.7 [16.7] 219
220 [207] 2997

543

147

1.038 /995

1.040/903

147

31
252
218

- /[300]

TRX
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CHALLENGER SXT RIT Scat Pack Hellcat Redeye SXT RT Scat Pack Hellcat Redeye
Body & Chassis Dimensions
Model code LADH22 2EA LADP22 28H LADX22 24N LADR22 26E LADR22 27D Length (mm) 5026
Assembly plant Brampton, Ontario, Canada Width w/ mirrors (mm) 2169
Construction Unitized steel body, 2 Doors, 5 Seats Width w/o mirrors {mm) 1923 1.986
Powertrain Height (mm) 1.459
Description V6 3.6L HEMI57L =~ HEMI 6.4L 6.2L 6.2L Wheelbase (mm) 2950
Displacement 3,604 5654 5417 6,166 6,166 Track front 161 1666
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ 2271305 2771375 362/485 535717 602/807
rpm) @6.350 @5.150 @6.100 @6.000 @6.000 Track rear 1.620 1.668
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm) | 363@4.800 555 @ 4.300 644 @4.100 889 @ 4.800 959 @ 4.800 Drag coefficient 0.337 0.398
Bore x Stroke 96x83 | 995x909 103.9x945 103.9x90.9 103.9x90.9 Ground clearance 130 115
Compression ratio 10.2:1 10.5:1 10.9:1 9.5:1 9.51 Head room space frirr 999 / 942
Layout 60° 90 g0 9 80 Leg room frir_ 1,067 / 84D
Fuel Economy {combined, .
LA00 km)® 11.8 131 14,2 13.9 146 Elr?th-ShouIder room 1485/ 1.368
S,T;ﬁ;‘,“’“s combined (CO2 | 57 295 322 315 326 Width-Hip room frfrr 1.405/1.214
Max speed (km/h) 210 227 299 313 327 Cargo volumes (L) 845
Max acceleration 0- Turning Diameter (m) 114
100kmh (sec) 6.6 51 4.4 35 35
Weight
¥a mile elapsed - 400 m 149 136 12,8 1.2 112
(sec) ’ ' ' ’ ' Curb weight 1750 1.890 1924 1.957 1.957
@ speed (km/h) 154 170 2 208 208 Weight distribution 52/48 52/48 55145 57/43 57143
Aspiration Matural Supercharged Brakes
Cylinders 5 8 Front 320x28 | 345x28 | 360x22 | 400x34 | d00x34
Valve 24
Rear 320 x 10 320 x22 350 %28 350 x 28 350x28
Type Unleaded regular, 87 octane Premium 91 octane
Tank capacity (L) 70
* WLTP Test Cycle
Scat Pack Hellcat Red Eye Scat Pack Hellcat Red Eye
Body & Chassis Dimensions
Model code LDDR48 21\Wi21V LDDT48 23T LDDT48 23Z Length (mm) 5.100
Assembly plant Brampton, Ontario, Canada Width {(mm) 1.905
Construction Unitized steel body Height (mm) 1.510
Doors 4 Wheelbase (mm) 3.052
Seats 5 Track front 1610
Powertrain Track rear 1.620
Description HEMI 6.4L 6.2L 6.2L
b Drag coefficient 0.335
Displacement 6,417 6,166 6,166
Head room space — 931
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm) 362/485 @ 5.250 535/717 @ 6.000 602/807 @ 6.000 front
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm) 644 @4.100 689 @ 4.800 959 @ 4.800 Leg room - front 1.061
Bore x Stroke 1039x945 103.9x909 103.9x90.9 Head room space - 930
rear
Compression ratio 10.9:1 9.5:1 9.51
Fuel E bined. L/100 Leg room - rear 1.019
kuet conomy (combined, 142 139 146
m) Cargo volumes (L) 467
Emissions combined (CO2 .
g/km)* 322 315 326 Weight
Layout 90° Curb weight 1.920 1.991 2.057
Cylinders 8 Weight distribution h4/46 5b/45 56/44
Aspiration (Natural / Turbo) Natural Supercharged Brakes
Valve 24 Front 360 x 22 400 x 34 400 x 34
Max speed (km/h) 280 315 N/A Rear 350 x 28 350 x 28 350 x 28

Fuel

Type

Tank capacity (L)
*WLTP Test Cycle

Unleaded regular, 87

Octane

Premium 91 octane

70

DODGE DURANGO
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RT SRT Hellcat RIT SRT Hellcat
Body & Chassis Dimensions
Model code WDEST5 228 WDEXT75 29N WDEMT75 Length (mm) 5110
Assembly plant Detroit, Michigan, USA Width (mm) 1.924
Construction Steel unibody Height (mm) 1.827
Doors 5 5 5 Wheelbase (mm) 3.042
Seals 7 standard (2/3/2) 6 standard (2/2/2) 6 standard (2/2/2) Track front / rear 1623 /1627
Powertrain Drag coefficient 035
Description HEMI 5.7L V8 HEMI 6.4L V3 HEMI 6.2L V3 Ground clearance 207
Displacement 5,654 6.417 6,166 Agproach angle (degrees) 163
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm) 268/360 @ 5.150 354/475 @ 6.000 529/710 @ 6.000 Ramp break over angle (degrees) 181
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm) 529 @ 4.250 637 @4.300 889 @ 4.800 Departure angle (degrees) 215
Bore x Stroke 995x909 1039x945 1039x 909 1% row Head room: 1.013/ Leg room: 1025
Compression ratio 1051 10.91 9.51 2 row Head room: 1.011/ Leg room: 981
Final gear ratio 3.09 37 370 3 row Head room: 960 Leg room: 850
i:sl Economy (combined, L1100 145 157 161 Cargo capacity (m") Behind 1° row: 2.40 / 2° row 1.35 / 3° row 0.49
Emissions combined (CO2 5 56 65 Weights
g/km)* Curb weight 2677 2.717 2717
Cylinders 8 Max Vehicle Weight 3221 322 22
Aspiration (Natural / Turbo) Natural Supercharged Payload 590 500 500
Valve 24 Max Towing Capacity (kg) 3.266 3.266 3.266
Fuime AND, Toraue st oo st Brakes
Transfer case it Ot AR Sow e tow 50150 Sow anei tow 50150 Front 360x32 | 3B0xM 0 x34 400x36
SRT Transfer case ) Sport Joree Sport 3ole Rear 330x22 | 350x28 350x 28 350x28
Max speed (km/h) 190 (235 with opt AAN) 290 290
Max acceleration 0-100 km/h 71sec 44 sec 36 * WLTP Test Cycle
¥4 mile elapsed (400 m) 15 sec 129 sec 12 sec
Fuel
Type Unleaded, 87 octane Premium, 91 octane Premium, 91 octane

Tank capacity (L)

9a3
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