



RAM

DATEN ZU KRAFTSTOFFVERBRAUCH UND CO2-EMISSIONEN

Angaben zum Kraftstoffverbrauch und den CO2-Emissionen gemäß WLTP-Testzyklus.

Der tatsächliche Verbrauch und die tatsächlichen Emissionen können je nach Fahrstil von den gemessenen Werten abweichen.

Brand	Model	Fuel	Engine Type	Max Power	Max Torque	WLTP CO2 emission	WLTP Fuel consumption	Top speed	Kerb Weight	Final Gear Ratio
RAM	RAM 1500	Petrol	3.0L I6	420 Hp/313 kW/425 PS @ 5,200 rpm	636 Nm @ 3,500 rpm	311 g/km	13.1 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.438 kg	3.92
	RAM 1500	Petrol	3.0L I6	540 Hp/403 kW/547 PS @ 5,700 rpm	706 Nm @ 3,500 rpm	338 g/km	14.2 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.438 kg	3.92
	RAM 1500	Petrol	3.6L V6	305 Hp/227 kW/309 PS @ 6,400 rpm	370 Nm @ 4,800 rpm	309 g/km	13.9 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.368 kg	3.21
	RAM 1500	Petrol	5.7L V8	395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm	556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm	369 g/km	16.3 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.444 kg	3.92
	RAM 1500	Petrol/LPG	5.7L V8	395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm	556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm	343 g/km	15.2 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.539 kg	3.92
	RAM 1500 eTorque	Petrol	5.7L V8	395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm	556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm	362 g/km	16.0 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.481 kg	3.92
	RAM 1500 eTorque	Petrol/LPG	5.7L V8	395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm	556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm	337 g/km	14.9 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.576 kg	3.92
	RAM 1500 Diesel	Diesel	3.0L V6	260 Hp/194 kW/263 PS @ 5,600 rpm	651 Nm @ 1,600 rpm	296 g/km	11.3 l/100 km	171 km/h	2.534 kg	3.21
	RAM TRX	Petrol	6.2L V8	702 Hp/523 kW/712 PS @ 4,800 rpm	882 Nm @ 4,800 rpm	422 g/km	18.6 l/100 km	160 km/h	2.815 kg	3.55
	RAM Classic	Petrol	5.7L V8	395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm	556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm	359 g/km	15.8 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.497 kg	3.92
	RAM Classic	Petrol/LPG	5.7L V8	395 Hp/295 kW/400 PS @ 5,600 rpm	556 Nm @ 3,950 rpm	334 g/km	14.7 l/100 km	173 km/h	2.592 kg	3.92
DODGE	Challenger SXT RWD	Petrol	3.6L V6	303 Hp/227 kW/307 PS @ 6,350 rpm	363 Nm @ 4,800 rpm	251 g/km	11.0 l/100 km	220 km/h	1.817 kg	3.07
	Challenger SXT AWD	Petrol	3.6L V6	303 Hp/227 kW/307 PS @ 6,350 rpm	363 Nm @ 4,800 rpm	271 g/km	11.8 l/100 km	220 km/h	1.912 kg	3.07
	Challenger RT	Petrol	5.7L V8	375 Hp/277 kW/380 PS @ 5,200 rpm	555 Nm @ 4,400 rpm	295 g/km	13.1 l/100 km	250 km/h	1.952 kg	3.09
	Challenger Scat Pack WB	Petrol	6.4L V8	485 Hp/362 kW/491 PS @ 6,100 rpm	644 Nm @ 4,100 rpm	322 g/km	14.2 l/100 km	270 km/h	2.026 kg	3.09
	Challenger Hellcat WB	Petrol	6.2L V8	717 Hp/535 kW/726 PS @ 6,000 rpm	889 Nm @ 4,800 rpm	315 g/km	13.9 l/100 km	315 km/h	2.080 kg	2.62
	Challenger Redeye WB	Petrol	6.2L V8	807 Hp/535 kW/808 PS @ 6,300 rpm	959 Nm @ 4,500 rpm	326 g/km	14.6 l/100 km	327 km/h	2.107 kg	2.62
	Charger Scat Pack WB	Petrol	6.4L V8	485 Hp/362 kW/491 PS @ 6,100 rpm	644 Nm @ 4,100 rpm	322 g/km	14.2 l/100 km	282 km/h	2.053 kg	3.09
	Charger Hellcat WB	Petrol	6.2L V8	717 Hp/535 kW/726 PS @ 6,000 rpm	889 Nm @ 4,800 rpm	315 g/km	13.9 l/100 km	315 km/h	2.158 kg	2.62
	Charger Redeye WB	Petrol	6.2L V8	807 Hp/535 kW/808 PS @ 6,300 rpm	959 Nm @ 4,500 rpm	326 g/km	14.6 l/100 km	315 km/h	2.157 kg	2.62
	Durango RT	Petrol	5.7L V8	360 Hp/268 kW/364 PS @ 5,150 rpm	529 Nm @ 4,250 rpm	325 g/km	14.5 l/100 km	233 km/h	2.518 kg	3.09
	Durango SRT	Petrol	6.4L V8	475 Hp/354 kW/481 PS @ 6,000 rpm	637 Nm @ 4,300 rpm	356 g/km	15.7 l/100 km	265 km/h	2.580 kg	3.70
	Durango Hellcat	Petrol	6.2L V8	710 Hp/529 kW/719 PS @ 6,100 rpm	874 Nm @ 4,300 rpm	365 g/km	16.1 l/100 km	290 km/h	2.604 kg	3.70

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Die Informationen werden ohne Gewähr bereitgestellt und können technische und typografische Fehler enthalten. KW Auto behält sich das Recht vor, Daten jederzeit und ohne Verpflichtung zu ändern. Angaben zu Kraftstoffverbrauch und CO2-Emissionen werden regelmäßig aktualisiert.

2025 RAM 1500

	Tradesman	Bighorn	Rebel	Laramie	Limited	Tungsten	RHO				
Body & Chassis											
Seating	6	5	5	5	5	5	5				
Air Bags				6							
Powertrain											
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm)	420 Hp/313 kW @ 5,200 rpm			636 Nm @ 3,500 rpm							
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm)	540 Hp/403 kW @ 5,700 rpm			706 Nm @ 3,500 rpm							
Emission combined (CO2 g/km)*	311 g/km			338 g/km							
Fuel Consumption (L/100 km)*	13.1 L/100 km			14.2 L/100 km							
Type	Petrol			91 Octane							
Tank capacity (L)	98			125							
Max speed (km/h)	173			165							
Engine Description	Hurricane In-line six-cylinder (I-6), Twin Turbocharged, liquid-cooled, direct injection										
Displacement	3.0L										
Factory Oil Fill	Pennzoil Ultra Platinum 0W-40 API SP MS-A0921										
Final gear ratio	3.92										
Battery	Group 94R, low-maintenance H7 730 CCA RHO: H7 AGM 80AH 800 CCA										
Weight											
Kerb weight (kg)	2,438										
Gross vehicle weight (kg)	3,500										
Gross Trailer Weight (kg)	3,500										

	All Trims	RHO
Dimensions		
Length (mm)	5,916	5,936
Width (mm)	2,084	2,235
Height (mm)	1,971	2,079
Wheelbase (mm)	3,672	3,686
Open tailgate to ground (mm)	881	983
Cargo Length at floor	1,711	1,711
Cargo width [wheelhouses]	1,687 [1,295]	1,687 [1,295]
Cargo height	543	543
Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)	14.10	14.7
Head room space – front / rear	1,038 / 995	1,038 / 995
Leg room – foot / rear	1,040 / 903	1,040 / 903
Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)	14.10	14.7
Ground Clearance		
Approach angle (°)	18.8	31
Departure angle (°)	20.6	25.2
Break over angle (°) [w/ skid plate]	19.4 [16.8]	21.8
Ground clearance [w/ skid plate]	222 / [209]	- / [300]

2024 RAM 1500

	Classic	Bighorn	Rebel	Laramie	Longhorn	Limited	TRX
Body & Chassis							
Seating	5/6	5/6	5	5/6	5	5	5
Assembly plant	Sterling Heights, Michigan USA						
Powertrain							
Description	HEMI V8 MDS						
Displacement	5.7 L			6.2L			
Cylinders	8						
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm)	295 / 395 @ 5,600			523 / 702 @ 6,100			
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm)	556 @ 3,950			882 @ 4,800			
Final gear ratio	3.92			3.55			
Max speed (km/h)	173			160			
Tank capacity (L)	98 (LPG: 100)			125			
Fuel							
Type	Petrol			91 Octane			
Economy (combined, L/100 km)*	15.8	16.3	eTorque 15.8 / LPG 15.2	18.6			
Emission combined (CO2 g/km)*	359	369	eTorque 362 / LPG 343	422			
Weight							
Kerb weight (kg)	2,497	2,720		2,815			
Gross vehicle weight (kg)	3,500						
Gross Trailer Weight (kg)	3,500						

* WLTP Test Cycle

	Classic	1500	1500	1500	TRX
Dimensions					
Body Cab	Crew Cab Shortbed	Quad Cab Longbed	Crew Cab Shortbed	Crew Cab Longbed	Crew Cab Shortbed
Length (mm)	5,816	5,814	5,916	6,142	5,916
Width (mm)	2,017	2,084	2,084	2,084	2,235
Height (mm)	1,970	1,973	1,971	1,971	2,055
Wheelbase (mm)	3,797	3,569	3,672	3,989	3,686
Open tailgate to ground (mm)	885	875	872	871	
Cargo Length at floor	1,712	1,937	1,711	1,937	1,711
Cargo width [wheelhouses]	1,687 [1,295]	1,687 [1,295]	1,687 [1,295]	1,687 [1,295]	1,687 [1,295]
Cargo height	509		545		543
Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)	13.9		14.10		1,038
Gross total weight	3,500		3,500		1,040
Max towing capacity (braked)	3,500		3,500		995
Head room space - front	1,041		1,038		903
Leg room - foot	1,041		1,040		1,040
Head room space - rear	1,014		995		995
Leg room - rear	881		903		903
Turning diameter curb-to-curb (m)	14.10		14.10		14.7
Ground Clearance					
Approach angle (°)	19.8	18.9	19	18.9	30.2
Departure angle (°)	25.5	25	24.9	24.9	23.5
Break over angle (°) [w/ skid plate]	20.6	19.5 [17.5]	19.9 [17.8]	18.7 [16.7]	21.9
Ground clearance [w/ skid plate]	222	221 [208]	222 [209]	220 [207]	299.7

DODGE CHALLENGER

CHALLENGER	SXT	R/T	Scat Pack	Hellcat	Redeye			
Body & Chassis								
Model code	LADH22 2EA	LADP22 28H	LADX22 24N	LADR22 26E	LADR22 27D			
Assembly plant								
Brampton, Ontario, Canada								
Construction								
Unitized steel body, 2 Doors, 5 Seats								
Powertrain								
Description	V6 3.6L	HEMI 5.7L	HEMI 6.4L	6.2L	6.2L			
Displacement	3,604	5,654	6,417	6,166	6,166			
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm)	227/305 @6.350	277/375 @5.150	362/485 @6.100	535/717 @6.000	602/807 @6.000			
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm)	363 @4.800	555 @ 4.300	644 @4.100	889 @ 4.800	959 @ 4.800			
Bore x Stroke	96 x 83	99.5 x 90.9	103.9 x 94.5	103.9 x 90.9	103.9 x 90.9			
Compression ratio	10.2:1	10.5:1	10.9:1	9.5:1	9.5:1			
Layout	60°	90°	90°	90°	90°			
Fuel Economy (combined, L/100 km)*	11,8	13,1	14,2	13,9	14,6			
Emissions combined (CO2 g/km)*	271	295	322	315	326			
Max speed (km/h)	210	227	299	313	327			
Max acceleration 0-100km/h (sec)	6,6	5,1	4,4	3,5	3,5			
1/4 mile elapsed - 400 m (sec)	14,9	13,6	12,8	11,2	11,2			
@ speed (km/h)	154	170	172	208	208			
Aspiration	Natural		Supercharged					
Cylinders	6	8						
Valve	24							
Type	Unleaded regular, 87 octane	Premium 91 octane						
Tank capacity (L)	70							

* WLTP Test Cycle

	SXT	R/T	Scat Pack	Hellcat	Redeye		
Dimensions							
Length (mm)		5,026					
Width w/ mirrors (mm)		2,169					
Width w/o mirrors (mm)		1,923		1,986			
Height (mm)		1,459					
Wheelbase (mm)		2,950					
Track front		1,611		1,666			
Track rear		1,620		1,668			
Drag coefficient		0.337		0.398			
Ground clearance		130			115		
Head room space fr/rr		999 / 942					
Leg room fr/rr		1,067 / 840					
Width-Shoulder room fr/rr		1,485 / 1,368					
Width-Hip room fr/rr		1,405 / 1,214					
Cargo volumes (L)		845					
Turning Diameter (m)		11.4					
Weight							
Curb weight	1,750	1,890	1,924	1,957	1,957		
Weight distribution	52/48	52/48	55/45	57/43	57/43		
Brakes							
Front	320 x 28	345 x 28	360 x 22	400 x 34	400 x 34		
Rear	320 x 10	320 x 22	350 x 28	350 x 28	350 x 28		

DODGE CHARGER

	Scat Pack	Hellcat	Red Eye		
Body & Chassis					
Model code	LDDR48 21W/21V	LDDT48 23T	LDDT48 23Z		
Assembly plant		Brampton, Ontario, Canada			
Construction		Unitized steel body			
Doors	4				
Seats	5				
Powertrain					
Description	HEMI 6.4L	6.2L	6.2L		
Displacement	6,417	6,166	6,166		
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm)	362/485 @ 5,250	535/717 @ 6,000	602/807 @ 6,000		
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm)	644 @ 4,100	889 @ 4,800	959 @ 4,800		
Bore x Stroke	103.9 x 94.5	103.9 x 90.9	103.9 x 90.9		
Compression ratio	10.9:1	9.5:1	9.5:1		
Fuel Economy (combined, L/100 km)*	14,2	13,9	14,6		
Emissions combined (CO2 g/km)*	322	315	326		
Layout	90°				
Cylinders	8				
Aspiration (Natural / Turbo)	Natural	Supercharged			
Valve	24				
Max speed (km/h)	280	315	N/A		
Fuel					
Type	Unleaded regular, 87 Octane	Premium 91 octane			
Tank capacity (L)	70				

* WLTP Test Cycle

	Scat Pack	Hellcat	Red Eye
Dimensions			
Length (mm)		5,100	
Width (mm)		1,905	
Height (mm)		1,510	
Wheelbase (mm)		3,052	
Track front		1,610	
Track rear		1,620	
Drag coefficient		0.335	
Head room space – front		981	
Leg room - front		1,061	
Head room space - rear		930	
Leg room - rear		1,019	
Cargo volumes (L)		467	
Weight			
Curb weight	1,920	1,991	2,057
Weight distribution	54/46	55/45	56/44
Brakes			
Front	360 x 22	400 x 34	400 x 34
Rear	350 x 28	350 x 28	350 x 28

DODGE DURANGO

	R/T	SRT	Hellcat		R/T	SRT	Hellcat
Body & Chassis							
Model code	WDES75 22S	WDEX75 29N	WDEM75				
Assembly plant		Detroit, Michigan, USA					
Construction		Steel unibody					
Doors	5	5	5				
Seats	7 standard (2/3/2)	6 standard (2/2/2)	6 standard (2/2/2)				
Powertrain							
Description	HEMI 5.7L V8	HEMI 6.4L V8	HEMI 6.2L V8				
Displacement	5,654	6,417	6,166				
Max. Power (kW/Hp @ rpm)	268/360 @ 5,150	354/475 @ 6,000	529/710 @ 6,000				
Max. Torque (Nm @ rpm)	529 @ 4,250	637 @ 4,300	889 @ 4,800				
Bore x Stroke	99.5 x 90.9	103.9 x 94.5	103.9 x 90.9				
Compression ratio	10.5:1	10.9:1	9.5:1				
Final gear ratio	3.09	3.70	3.70				
Fuel Economy (combined, L/100 km)*	14.5	15.7	16.1				
Emissions combined (CO2 g/km)*	325	356	365				
Cylinders		8					
Aspiration (Natural / Turbo)		Natural	Supercharged				
Valve		24					
Transfer case	Full-time AWD AWD lock 50/50 (with Opt AAN, SRT Transfer case)	Full-time AWD Torque split: Auto 40/60 Snow and tow 50/50 Sport 35/65 Track 30/70	Full-time AWD Torque split: Auto 40/60 Snow and tow 50/50 Sport 35/65 Track 30/70				
Max speed (km/h)	190 (235 with opt AAN)	290	290				
Max acceleration 0-100 km/h	7.1 sec	4.4 sec	3.6				
¼ mile elapsed (400 m)	15 sec	12.9 sec	12 sec				
Fuel							
Type	Unleaded, 87 octane	Premium, 91 octane	Premium, 91 octane				
Tank capacity (L)		93					
Dimensions							
Length (mm)				5,110			
Width (mm)				1,924			
Height (mm)				1,827			
Wheelbase (mm)				3,042			
Track front / rear				1,623 / 1,627			
Drag coefficient				0.35			
Ground clearance				207			
Approach angle (degrees)				16.3			
Ramp break over angle (degrees)				18.1			
Departure angle (degrees)				21.5			
1 st row				Head room: 1,013 / Leg room: 1,025			
2 nd row				Head room: 1,011 / Leg room: 981			
3 rd row				Head room: 960 Leg room: 850			
Cargo capacity (m ³)				Behind 1 st row: 2.40 / 2 nd row 1.35 / 3 rd row 0.49			
Weights							
Curb weight		2,677		2,717		2,717	
Max Vehicle Weight		3,221		3,221		3,221	
Payload		590		500		500	
Max Towing Capacity (kg)		3,266		3,266		3,266	
Brakes							
Front		350 x 32 380 x 34		380 x 34		400 x 36	
Rear		330 x 22 350 x 28		350 x 28		350 x 28	

* WLTP Test Cycle